
Page 1 to 36

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027334-2022 

Contract

Work Related Learning - Quarterly Expenditure -
17/08/2022

Coventry City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027334
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a20b  
Published 29 September 2022, 1:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

Council House,Earl Street

COVENTRY

CV15RR

Contact

Procurement Services

Email

procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476975232

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027334-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027334-2022
mailto:procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 36

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.coventry.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Work Related Learning - Quarterly Expenditure - 17/08/2022

Reference number

COV-10315

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 36

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The objectives of the Councils Work Related Learning DPS and the education delivered
by Providers are: 

- To deliver outstanding services for children and young people, requiring access to
vocational courses and/or tailored education provisions.  

- To ensure that young people are appropriately supported and are accessing the most
suitable provisions which will enable progress and achievement.  

- To provide a flexible, personalised, alternative provision for 9-19-year-old learners to
complement the existing school curriculum.  

- To support and apply innovative solutions in organising enrichment activities, which lead
to increased engagement.  

- To promote good attendance and retention on all course(s). 

- To raise the confidence and self-esteem of learners. 

- To enable learners to achieve personal goals in order to progress onto a positive
pathway post 16. 

- Deliver specialised provision as required to support learners with identified barriers to
learning. 

The WRL Service will advertise the availability and full course details at any given time, to
allow schools to access/call-off for their young people. These courses are split into the
following Lots;

Lot 1 - Vocational Courses - Price Band 1

Lot 2 - Vocational Courses - Price Band 2

Lot 3 - Social Development

Lot 4 - Transition Programmes

Lot 5 - Core Curriculum 

Lot 6 - Specialist Provisions



Page 4 to 36

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vocational Courses - Price Band 1

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Designed for students of all abilities, with an inclusive approach. The aim of the
Vocational courses is for students to work towards and achieve an accreditation, increase
their skills, and enable them to adapt to a working environment. Band 1 covers all courses
which fall between £2000 - £2500 per course* to deliver.

*Calculated on 38 days service delivery - 1 student, 1 day per week, for 1 academic year
38 Weeks.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vocational Courses Price Band 2

Lot No



Page 5 to 36

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As per Lot 1 - Band 2 covers all courses which fall between £2500 - £3000* per course to
deliver. 

*Calculated on 38 days service delivery - 1 student, 1 day per week, for 1 academic year
38 Weeks.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Social Development

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To support students who are facing social barriers, which in turn are affecting academic
learning and lifestyles. Courses will be designed to support young people in finding
mechanisms to combat barriers faced and support with choosing a positive healthy
lifestyle.



Page 6 to 36

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Transition Courses

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Designed to implement strategies and support systems to ensure a smooth transition
between educational milestones. These programs are designed to make the transition
from primary to secondary school and secondary school to employment or further training.
The course will identify any needs specific to the learner.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Core Curriculum

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 7 to 36

Designed for students of all abilities, with an inclusive approach. The Core Curriculum
areas identified will support those young people who cannot access this compulsory
education in a mainstream school setting. The objective is to remove the barriers of
location/setting to allow the opportunity for subject areas to still be achieved.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Provisions

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Enabling schools/academies to request specialist provisions as required. There are many
training providers who are specialist in specific areas in learning and development, who
will create a bespoke course when there is demand. This process designs the provision
around demand, working towards identified desired outcomes.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006810

/Notice/006810-2021


Page 8 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10315

Lot No

1

Title

Vocational Courses - Price Band 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Educ8

Coalville

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Companies House



Page 9 to 36

07744617

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nulogic

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

10813962

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The dare2Dream Foundation

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

8466684

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Training Initiative Group

Tamworth

Country



Page 10 to 36

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10766424

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Progressive Consultancy and Training Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

11878589

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Really Youthful Theatre Company

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

09138342



Page 11 to 36

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £57,458.93

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10315

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Vocational Courses - Price Band 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Educ8

80 Jackson Road

Coalville

LE67 1HL

Country



Page 12 to 36

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Companies House

07744617

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nulogic Training Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

10813962

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Dare2Dream Foundation

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

8466684



Page 13 to 36

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Training Initiative Group

Tamworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10766424

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Right Trax

Barwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

Companies House

5253660

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Progressive Consultancy and Training Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom



Page 14 to 36

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

11878589

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Building and Welding Academy

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

11182230

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brakes Automotive Repairs & Training Ltd

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

06346974

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 15 to 36

Heart of England Training

Rugby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

01029331

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hooves in Harmony C.I.C

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

13236481

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,983.11



Page 16 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10315

Lot No

3

Title

Social Development

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creative Optimistic Visions

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House



Page 17 to 36

08943469

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Educ8

Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Companies House

07744617

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intuitive Thinking Skills

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

5204890

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nulogic Training Ltd

Birmingham

Country



Page 18 to 36

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

10813962

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Dare2Dream Foundation

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

8466684

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Training Initiative Group

Tamworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10766424



Page 19 to 36

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warwickshire Wildlife Trust

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

00585247

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Progressive Consultancy and Training Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

11878589

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Star School

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom



Page 20 to 36

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

13488978

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Really Youthful Theatre Company

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

09138342

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Career Seekers Direct

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

11116187

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 21 to 36

Hooves in Harmony C.I.C

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

13236481

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,700

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10315

Lot No

4

Title

Transition Programmes

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 22 to 36

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creative Optimistic Visions

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

08943469

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Educ8 Coventry Ltd

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

07744617

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intuitive Thinking Skills

Manchester



Page 23 to 36

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

5204890

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nulogic Training Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

10813962

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Dare2Dream Foundation

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House



Page 24 to 36

8466684

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Training Initiative Group

Tamworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10766424

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warwickshire Wildlife Trust

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

00585247

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Progressive Consultancy and Training Ltd

Waterlooville

Country



Page 25 to 36

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Companies House

11878589

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Star School

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

13488978

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Really Youthful Theatre Company

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

09138342



Page 26 to 36

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Work N Learn

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

10258896

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Career Seekers Direct Ltd

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

11116187

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 27 to 36

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10315

Lot No

5

Title

Course Curriculum

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Educ8 Coventry

Bagworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Companies House



Page 28 to 36

07744617

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nulogic Training

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

10813962

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Dare2Dream Foundation

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

8466684

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Training Initiative Group

Tamworth

Country



Page 29 to 36

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10766424

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Progressive Consultancy and Training Ltd

Waterlooville

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Companies House

11878589

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brownlow Farnell Tutoring LLP

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

OC426784



Page 30 to 36

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Star School

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

13488978

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £36,543.43

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10315

Lot No

6

Title

Specialist Provision

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021



Page 31 to 36

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creative Optimistic Visions

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

08943469

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Educ8 Coventry

Bagworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Companies House

07744617

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Intuitive Thinking Skills



Page 32 to 36

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Companies House

5204890

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nulogic Training

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Companies House

10813962

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Dare2Dream Foundation

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry



Page 33 to 36

Companies House

8466684

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Training Initiative Group

Tamworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10766424

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warwickshire Wildlife Trust

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

00585247

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Right Trax Ltd

Barwick



Page 34 to 36

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

5253660

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Progressive Consultancy and Training Ltd.

Waterlooville

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

11878589

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

North Star School

Nuneaton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House



Page 35 to 36

13488978

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Really Youthful Theatre Company

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

09138342

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Work N Learn

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10258896

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northampton Saints Foundation

Northampton

Country



Page 36 to 36

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

11007826

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Career Seekers Direct

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

11116187

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,520

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-12-15T00:45:47+0000
	TCPDF




